RELEASE

The undersigned desires to use the swimming pool, out-buildings and outdoor facilities on the property of Alexander and Shavna Kolodesh (the Facilities) in conjunction with activities sponsored by Chabad of Greater Dayton. Chabad of Greater Dayton acknowledges and represents that liability insurance, which shall cover all liability and responsibility for accidents, damages, injuries, illnesses, lawsuits or causes of action incurred by any of the individuals related to or coincident with the use of the Facilities on the property of Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh, and shall provide proof of such coverage to Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh immediately upon execution of this Release. The undersigned understands, acknowledges and represents to Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh that the Facilities shall not be used unless the undersigned releases for him or herself, and his or her children, any and all responsibility and liability of Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh in connection with the use of the Facilities. The undersigned further acknowledges and understands that Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh will not be present at the time of the usage of the Facilities. In consideration hereof, the undersigned, for him or herself, and for his or her family members and children, and for all of the heirs, successors and assigns of the foregoing individuals, does hereby release, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh and his successors, heirs and assigns from and against any and all liability or responsibility for accidents, damages, injuries, illnesses, lawsuits or causes of action incurred by any of the foregoing individuals related to or coincident with the use of the Facilities on the property of Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh. The undersigned further represents to Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh that he or she will exercise any and all appropriate safety precautions at all times and keep the pool and surrounding areas clean and remove any rubbish and other items after each use. This Release may be revoked at any time at the sole discretion of Alexander and Shayne Kolodesh. Finally, the undersigned represents that this agreement is being made voluntarily and this Release shall remain valid until it is revoked in writing by the undersigned to Alexander and Shayna Kolodesh.

CHABAD OF GREATER DAYTON

[Signature]

[Print Name] [Title]_____

Date

[Parent Signature]

[Print Name]

[Names and Age of Children]